
Name of the Projects
Implementation Modality (Through

Implementing Agency)

Item from the list of activities in Schedule VII to

the Companies Act, 2013

Amount approved 

(Rs.)

MMA CETP Co-Operative Society Limited Amount paid towards Social Fund - Water Charges 2,43,400                    

Mrs. Kavita Vinod Saraf Foundation Water Well (Total Budget of Rs. 10,43,582, Foundation has spent Rs. 3,13,000 so far) 5,00,000                    

Vinayak Super Market Amount paid towards Food Packets to flood affected families in Chiplun, Mahad 2,94,460                    

Mrs. Kavita Vinod Saraf Foundation Promoting Preventive health care 37,000                       

Swades Foundation
Mobile Vans & Swades Mitras for Raigad i.e. 2 mobile vision care vans for vision care needs, 

distribution of spectacles & early identification & referal for cataract surgeries
27,89,440                  

SRCC Children's Hospital Paediatric Surgery 30,00,000                  

Samhita
Life skills and Gender sensitization training to adolescent students (girls and boys) and 

Capacity building of teachers.
29,66,138                  

Samhita School sanitation and Behaviour Change campaign 23,63,303                  

Sub Total (I) 1,21,93,741             

Gramsth Mandal Aasanpoi village Construction of School building in Aasanpoi village 3,50,000                    

Indian Development Foundation Tuition fees of underprivileged school children. 4,83,000                    

Shri Rishikul Vidyapeeth Chemical Laboratory 18,25,000                  

Swades Foundation Principal and Teacher training 37,94,312                  

Jhunjhunu Academy Sansthan Provide Education and other facilities to the under privileged and needy students 1,00,00,000              

Institute of Chemical Technology Amount paid towards sponsorship of Ph.D student, Mr. Snehal Gajbhiye 7,51,440                    

Sub Total (II) 1,72,03,752             

Samhita Zero cost capital as returnable grant to women entrepreneurs 46,70,559                  

Mrs. Kavita Vinod Saraf Foundation Old Age Home Project at Fatehpur Shekhawati, Rajasthan 2,40,00,000              

Sub Total (III) 2,86,70,559             

CSR PROJECTS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY FOR FY 2021-22

Vinati Organics Limited

   I. Eradicating hunger, poverty and 

malnutrition, promoting health care including 

preventive health care and sanitation [including 

contribution to the Swach Bharat Kosh set-up 

by the Central Government for the promotion 

of sanitation] and making available safe drinking 

water. 

II.  Promoting education, including special 

education and employment enhancing vocation 

skills especially among children, women, elderly 

and the differently abled and livelihood 

enhancement projects.

   III.  Promoting gender equality, empowering 

women, setting up homes and hostels for 

women and orphans; setting up old age homes, 

day care centres and such other facilities for 

senior citizens and measures for reducing 

inequalities faced by socially and economically 

backward groups



Name of the Projects
Implementation Modality (Through

Implementing Agency)

Item from the list of activities in Schedule VII to

the Companies Act, 2013

Amount approved 

(Rs.)

CSR PROJECTS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY FOR FY 2021-22

Vinati Organics Limited

Mrs. Kavita Vinod Saraf Foundation Garden Work 11,50,000                  

Wildlife Conservation Trust Protection of Wildlife Sahyadri-Kokan Corridor 35,43,000                  

Sub Total (IV) 46,93,000                 

Mrs. Kavita Vinod Saraf Foundation Road from Khariwali Grampanchayat 15,00,000

Addition Sanction to above project 3,00,000                    

Khed Water Project Addition Cost for Drinking Water Project 4,34,000                    

Mrs. Kavita Vinod Saraf Foundation Constructions of Aanganwadi of Temghar Village. (Civil Works) 5,00,000                    

Rotary Club of Mumbai West End CSR work at Akloli Village (Solar water pumps & Solar lighting of Street) 5,99,800                    

Swades Foundation Solar street lights in dream villages 6,97,755                    

Swades Foundation Solar lighting in homes 30,87,750                  

Sub Total (V) 71,19,305                 

Grampanchayat Birwadi Mahad Amount paid of purchase of Garbage Tipper for Grampanchayat Kambale Tarfe Mahad 6,00,000                    

Runner Training Academy
Amount paid towards 'AIM Covid Fund' for MATA Devi Ahilya Covid Care Centre, Khandwa 

Road Indore
5,00,000                    

Mahad Manufactures Association Amount paid as contribution for construction at Covid Centre at Mahad @ Rs. 55,000 p.m. 3,30,000                    

Grampanchayat Kambale Tarfe Mahad Amount paid of purchase of Garbage Tipper for Grampanchayat Kambale Tarfe Mahad 6,00,000                    

Shailee Medical Services
Amount paid towards Oxygen machine, Life saving injection, sanitisers etc. as per request 

letter from Sub Division Office, Chiplun
6,00,000                    

Aprant Healthcare & Allied Services Pvt Ltd
Amount paid towards Covid Care Centre as per request letter from Sub Divisional Magistrate, 

Khed
6,00,000                    

Mahad Municipal Corporation Amount paid of purchase of Garbage Tipper  for Mahad 6,00,000                    

Marishankar Essakiraju Amount paid towards help of people affected by Kokan flood 35,000                       

SVP Philanthropy Foundation
Amount paid towards General Donation & creating positive social impact and other related 

incidental expenses as part of venture philanthropy.
2,50,000

V. Rural development projects

VI. Disaster management, including relief, 

rehabilitation and reconstruction activities

   IV.  Ensuring environmental sustainability, 

ecological balance, protection of flora and 

fauna, animal welfare, agroforestry, 

conservation of natural resources and 

maintaining quality of soil, air and water 

[including contribution to the Clean Ganga Fund 

set-up by the Central Government for 

rejuvenation of river Ganga].



Name of the Projects
Implementation Modality (Through

Implementing Agency)

Item from the list of activities in Schedule VII to

the Companies Act, 2013

Amount approved 

(Rs.)

CSR PROJECTS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COMPANY FOR FY 2021-22

Vinati Organics Limited

ATMA Education
Rs. 12 Lacs per annum - for capacity building and consulting for educational NGO's

for FY 2019-20 till FY 2021-22
12,00,000                  

Admin Expenses Salary of Ms. Viral Saraf Mittal - Director Corporate Strategy & CSR 38,25,000                  

Sub Total (VI) 91,40,000                 

 Total (I to VI) 7,90,20,357              


